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Table 52.  Black or African American Operators:  2012 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a Black or 
African American operator 

1
 

Farms with a Black or African 
American principal operator 

Farms 
Black or African 

American operators 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total 
 
Arizona ...........................................................................  
 
Counties 
 
Apache ...........................................................................  
Cochise...........................................................................  
Coconino ........................................................................  
Maricopa .........................................................................  
Pima ...............................................................................  
Pinal................................................................................  
Yavapai...........................................................................  

 
 

50 
 
 
 

4 
7 
1 

22 
6 
5 
5 

 
 

64 
 
 
 

4 
7 
1 

36 
6 
5 
5 

 
 

2,178 
 
 
 

(D) 
136 
(D) 

1,533 
304 
100 
100 

 
 

25 
 
 
 

- 
3 
- 

12 
5 
5 
- 

 
 

1,941 
 
 
 

- 
120 

- 
1,432 

289 
100 

- 
 1
 Data were collected for a maximum of three operators per farm. 

 
 
Table 53.  Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Operators:  2012 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific Islander operator 

1
 

Farms with a Native Hawaiian or Other 
Pacific Islander principal operator 

Farms 
Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander operators 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
Land in farms 

(acres) 

State Total 
 
Arizona ...........................................................................  
 
Counties 
 
Apache ...........................................................................  
Cochise...........................................................................  
Navajo ............................................................................  
Pinal................................................................................  

 
 

23 
 
 
 

3 
5 
6 
9 

 
 

26 
 
 
 

6 
5 
6 
9 

 
 

4,510 
 
 
 

3,480 
40 

510 
480 

 
 

- 
 
 
 

- 
- 
- 
- 

 
 

- 
 
 
 

- 
- 
- 
- 

 1
 Data were collected for a maximum of three operators per farm. 

 
 
Table 54.  White Operators:  2012 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with 
a White operator 

1
 

Farms with a White 
principal operator 

Farms 
White 

operators 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total 
 
Arizona ...........................................................................  
 
Counties 
 
Apache ...........................................................................  
Cochise...........................................................................  
Coconino ........................................................................  
Gila .................................................................................  
Graham...........................................................................  
Greenlee .........................................................................  
La Paz ............................................................................  
Maricopa .........................................................................  
Mohave ...........................................................................  
Navajo ............................................................................  
 
Pima ...............................................................................  
Pinal................................................................................  
Santa Cruz ......................................................................  
Yavapai...........................................................................  
Yuma ..............................................................................  

 
 

8,761 
 
 
 

265 
1,073 

251 
158 
351 
159 
87 

2,399 
291 
392 

 
779 
863 
234 
909 
550 

 
 

13,884 
 
 
 

398 
1,666 

428 
247 
507 
261 
135 

3,718 
508 
660 

 
1,257 
1,380 

395 
1,492 

832 

 
 

5,669,075 
 
 
 

196,787 
909,526 
965,635 

40,763 
206,220 

52,358 
(D) 

359,983 
527,275 
362,060 

 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

822,368 
207,238 

 
 

8,621 
 
 
 

242 
1,069 

241 
157 
348 
159 
85 

2,337 
289 
385 

 
762 
857 
234 
907 
549 

 
 

5,643,015 
 
 
 

188,060 
907,793 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

52,358 
(D) 

359,593 
(D) 

362,035 
 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

822,030 
206,477 

 1
 Data were collected for a maximum of three operators per farm. 


